
Color Controller E-41 (M391-01/02) 
Color Controller E-81 (M392-01/02) 

 



 

 

  1.E-41 Controller Section 1 (M391-01/02) ..............  2 

  2.E-41 Controller Section 2 (M391-01/02) ..............  4 

  3.E-81 Controller Section 1 (M392-01/02) ..............  6 

  4.E-81 Controller Section 2 (M392-01/02) ..............  8 

  5.FACI Furniture Bundle (D450-09/M392-03) ........ 10 

Parts Index .............................................................. 14 

 

Color Controller E-41 (M391-01/02)  
Color Controller E-81 (M392-01/02) 

 
PARTS CATALOG 

 
This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 

 

CONTENTS 

October 8, 2010 



2 

 

 

1.E-41 Controller Section 1 (M391-01/02) 
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 1 D450 8610  Power Supply Cord:NA:45053564 1 

 1 D450 8612  Power Supply Cord:EU:45053565 1 

 1 D450 8613  Power Supply Cord:AUS:45053566 1 

 1 D450 8611  Power Supply Cord:UK:45054061 1 

 2 M382 8614  Cable:Giga_NIC12M:45083552 1 

 3 D450 1210  Screw:3MMX6MM 4 

 4 D450 1053  Decal:Fiery:Server:Eng 1 

 5 D450 1200  Screw:#6_32X1/4 4 

 6 M391 6701  Media Pack(DVD 3pcs/CD 2pcs):V1.0: 

   NA:45092019 1 

 6 M391 6702  Media Pack(DVD 3pcs/CD 2pcs):V1.0: 

   EU:45092021 1 

 7 M391 6710  Media Pack(DVD 2pcs/CD 2pcs):Service: 

   V1.0:EXP:45092151 1 

 8 M391 1131  Front Bezele:EXP:45091940 1 

 9 D450 1170  Side_panel:Access:45079163 1 

 10 D450 1180  Side_panel:Non_ac:45079519 2 

 11 D450 1140  Top_bezel:45064980 1 

 12 D450 1090  PCB:UIB:45064543 1 

 13 A724 5282  Grayscale Strip; 10012662 1 

 14 M391 6730  DVD-ROM:User:EXP:45092050 2 

 15 M391 6740  DVD-ROM:System:EXP:45092049 2 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

1.E-41 Controller Section 1 (M391-01/02) 

O'Brien
Items 6 and 7
PCIL: January 2012

Ed
Sticky Note
New part
PCIL: December 2014
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2.E-41 Controller Section 2 (M391-01/02) 
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 1 D450 1051  Power Supply Unit:350W:Pro:45089368 1 

 2 M391 1040  RAM:DDR2:1GB:45091314 2 

 3 M391 1010  Mother Board:S5217:45093189 1 

 4 D450 1120  CPU_fan:45071393 1 

 5 M391 1030  IC:CPU:CORE_E8400:45071412 1 

 6 D473 1020  PCB:Sandhill:45072557 1 

 7 D450 1160  Cable:UIB29intch:45053997 1 

 8 D450 1060  Fan:Case:45053562 1 

 9 D450 1100  Cable:HDD:SATA:45053218 1 

 10 M391 1080  Drive:HDD:160G:45086558 1 

 11 M391 1110  Cable:DVD:SATA:45086560 1 

 12 D450 1071  Drive:DVD_SATA:45086559 1 

 13 D450 1150  Sw:45064981 1 

 14 D450 1190  Screw:M3X6MM 13 

 15 D450 1200  Screw:#6_32X1/4 11 

 16 D450 1220  Screw:M2X3MM 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 1206 0085  Primary Lithium Cell:CR2032  

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

2.E-41 Controller Section 2 (M391-01/02) 

O'Brien
Items 3 and 4
PCIL: January 2012
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3.E-81 Controller Section 1 (M392-01/02) 
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 1 D450 8610  Power Supply Cord:NA:45053564 1 

 1 D450 8612  Power Supply Cord:EU:45053565 1 

 1 D450 8613  Power Supply Cord:AUS:45053566 1 

 1 D450 8611  Power Supply Cord:UK:45054061 1 

 2 M382 8614  Cable:Giga_NIC12M:45083552 1 

 3 D450 1053  Decal:Fiery:Server:Eng 1 

 4 A724 5282  Grayscale Strip; 10012662 1 

 5 M392 6701  Media Pack(DVD 4pcs/CD 1pc):V1.0:NA: 

   45092876 1 

 5 M392 6702  Media Pack(DVD 4pcs/CD 1pc):V1.0:EU: 

   45092878 1 

 6 M392 6710  Media Pack(DVD 2PCS/CD 2PCS): 

   Service:V1.0:EXP:45093133 1 

 7 M382 1140  Top Bezel:45064557 1 

 8 D450 1090  PCB:UIB:45064543 1 

 9 M392 1131  Kit:Front Bezele:45092428 1 

 10 M382 1180  Side Panel:Non_ac:45085294 1 

 11 M382 1170  Side Panel:Access:45085293 1 

 12 D450 1200  Screw:#6_32X1/4 6 

 13 D450 1210  Screw:3MMX6MM 4 

 14 M392 6717  Kit:Seequence:QX:EXP 1 

 15 M392 6730  DVD-ROM:Usersoft_v1.0:45092881 1 

 16 M392 6740  DVD-ROM:System_v1.0:45092880 1 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

3.E-81 Controller Section 1 (M392-01/02) 

Ed O'Brien
Item 14
RTB 1: Not a service part - deleted

O'Brien
Item 5
PCIL: December 2011

O'Brien
Item 15
PCIL: February 2012

O'Brien
Item 6
PCIL: February 2012

Ed
Sticky Note
New part
PCIL: January 2015



8 

 

 

4.E-81 Controller Section 2 (M392-01/02) 
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 1 M392 1050  PSU:Aries_QX100:45092426 1 

 2 M392 1040  DRAM:DDR3:1G:45090821 4 

 3 M392 1010  Mother Board:S7019:45092423 1 

 4 M392 1220  CPU_fan:45092425 2 

 5 M392 1030  IC:CPU:CORE_X5560:45092424 2 

 6 D473 1020  PCB:Sandhill:45072557 1 

 7 M382 1230  Cable:UIB:45064534 1 

 8 M382 1060  Fan:Chassis:45064540 2 

 9 M392 1100  Cable:HDD:SATA:45092809 3 

 10 M392 1210  HD Drive:500G:45092427 2 

 11 M382 1210  Drive:HDD:250G:45054077 1 

 12 M392 1240  Video Card:45092429 1

 13 D450 1071  Drive:DVD_SATA:45086559 1 

 14 D450 1090  PCB:UIB:45064543 1 

 15 D450 1071  Drive:DVD_SATA:45086559 1 

 16 D450 1111  Cable:DVD:SATA:45090877 1 

 17 D450 1190  Screw:M3X6MM 15 

 18 D450 1200  Screw:#6_32X1/4 21 

 19 D450 1220  Screw:M2X3MM 4 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 101 1206 0085  Primary Lithium Cell:Cr2032 1 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

4.E-81 Controller Section 2 (M392-01/02) 
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5.FACI Furniture Bundle (D450-09/M392-03) 
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 1 M382 8610  Kit:Monitor 22IN LCD:45064545 (E-81) 1 

 1 D450 8650  19Inch LCD:Display:45064974 (E-41) 1 

 2 D450 8660  Keyboard:USB:45064546 1 

 3 D450 8670  Mouse:PS/2:45064544 1 

 4 D450 8611  Power Supply Cord:Uk:45054061 1 

 4 M450 8612  Power Supply Cord:EU:45053565 1 

 4 D450 8615  Power Supply Cord:Extension:45070062 1 

 4 D450 8613  Power Supply Cord:Aus:45053566 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

Description 
Q’ty Per 
Assembly 

Part No. 
Index 
No. 

5.FACI Furniture Bundle (D450-09/M392-03) 

Ed O'Brien
Item 4
RTB 1



 

 

Parts Index 
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M391 1010  Mother Board:S5217:45093189   5 -   3 

M391 1030  IC:CPU:CORE_E8400:45071412   5 -   5 

M391 1040  RAM:DDR2:1GB:45091314   5 -   2 

M391 1080  Drive:HDD:160G:45086558   5 -  10 

M391 1110  Cable:DVD:SATA:45086560   5 -  11 

M391 1131  Front Bezele:EXP:45091940   3 -   8 

M391 6701  Media Pack(DVD 3pcs/CD 2pcs):V1.0:NA: 

 45092019   3 -   6 

M391 6702  Media Pack(DVD 3pcs/CD 2pcs):V1.0:EU: 

 45092021   3 -   6 

M391 6710  Media Pack(DVD 2pcs/CD 2pcs):Service: 

 V1.0:EXP:EXP:45092151   3 -   7 

M391 6730  DVD-ROM:User:EXP:45092050   3 -  14 

M391 6740  DVD-ROM:System:EXP:45092049   3 -  15 

M392 1010  Mother Board:S7019:45092423   9 -   3 

M392 1030  IC:CPU:CORE_X5560:45092424   9 -   5 

M392 1040  DRAM:DDR3:1G:45090821   9 -   2 

M392 1050  PSU:Aries_QX100:45092426   9 -   1 

M392 1100  Cable:HDD:SATA:45092809   9 -   9 

M392 1131  Kit:Front Bezele:45092428   7 -   9 

M392 1210  HD Drive:500G:45092427   9 -  10 

M392 1220  CPU_fan:45092425   9 -   4 

M392 1240  Video Card:45092429   9 -  12 

M392 6701  Media Pack(DVD 4pcs/CD 1pc):V1.0:NA: 

 45092876   7 -   5 

M392 6702  Media Pack(DVD 4pcs/CD 1pc):V1.0:EU: 

 45092878   7 -   5 

M392 6710  Media Pack(DVD 2PCS/CD 2PCS):Service:V1.0   

 :EXP:45093133   7 -   6 

M392 6717  Kit:Seequence:QX:EXP   7 -  14 

M392 6730  DVD-ROM:Usersoft_v1.0:45092881   7 -  15 

M392 6740  DVD-ROM:System_v1.0:45092880   7 -  16 

 

 

 

D450 1051  Power Supply Unit:350W:Pro:45089368   5 -   1 

D450 1053  Decal:Fiery:Server:Eng   7 -   3 

D450 1053  Decal:Fiery:Server:Eng   3 -   4 

D450 1060  Fan:Case:45053562   5 -   8 

D450 1071  Drive:DVD_SATA:45086559   5 -  12 

D450 1071  Drive:DVD_SATA:45086559   9 -  13 

D450 1071  Drive:DVD_SATA:45086559   9 -  15 

D450 1090  PCB:UIB:45064543   7 -   8 

D450 1090  PCB:UIB:45064543   9 -  14 

D450 1090  PCB:UIB:45064543   3 -  12 

D450 1100  Cable:HDD:SATA:45053218   5 -   9 

D450 1111  Cable:DVD:SATA:45090877   9 -  16 

D450 1120  CPU_fan:45071393   5 -   4 

D450 1140  Top_bezel:45064980   3 -  11 

D450 1150  Sw:45064981   5 -  13 

D450 1160  Cable:UIB29intch:45053997   5 -   7 

D450 1170  Side_panel:Access:45079163   3 -   9 

D450 1180  Side_panel:Non_ac:45079519   3 -  10 

D450 1190  Screw:M3X6MM   9 -  17 

D450 1190  Screw:M3X6MM   5 -  14 

D450 1200  Screw:#6_32X1/4   7 -  12 

D450 1200  Screw:#6_32X1/4   5 -  15 

D450 1200  Screw:#6_32X1/4   3 -   5 

D450 1200  Screw:#6_32X1/4   9 -  18 

D450 1210  Screw:3MMX6MM   3 -   3 

D450 1210  Screw:3MMX6MM   7 -  13 

D450 1220  Screw:M2X3MM   5 -  16 

D450 1220  Screw:M2X3MM   9 -  19 

D450 8610  Power Supply Cord:NA:45053564   3 -   1 

D450 8610  Power Supply Cord:NA:45053564   7 -   1 

D450 8611  Power Supply Cord:UK:45054061   7 -   1 

D450 8611  Power Supply Cord:UK:45054061   3 -   1 

D450 8611  Power Supply Cord:Uk:45054061  11 -   4 

D450 8612  Power Supply Cord:EU:45053565   7 -   1 

D450 8612  Power Supply Cord:EU:45053565   3 -   1 

Parts Index 

Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. Description 
Page and 
Index No. 

Part No. 
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D450 8613  Power Supply Cord:AUS:45053566   7 -   1 

D450 8613  Power Supply Cord:AUS:45053566   3 -   1 

D450 8613  Power Supply Cord:Aus:45053566  11 -   4 

D450 8615  Power Supply Cord:Extension:45070062  11 -   4 

D450 8650  19Inch LCD:Display:45064974 (E-41)  11 -   1 

D450 8660  Keyboard:USB:45064546  11 -   2 

D450 8670  Mouse:PS/2:45064544  11 -   3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

A724 5282  Grayscale Strip; 10012662   3 -  13 

A724 5282  Grayscale Strip; 10012662   7 -   4 

D473 1020  PCB:Sandhill:45072557   5 -   6 

D473 1020  PCB:Sandhill:45072557   9 -   6 

M382 1060  Fan:Chassis:45064540   9 -   8 

M382 1140  Top Bezel:45064557   7 -   7 

M382 1170  Side Panel:Access:45085293   7 -  11 

M382 1180  Side Panel:Non_ac:45085294   7 -  10 

M382 1210  Drive:HDD:250G:45054077   9 -  11 

M382 1230  Cable:UIB:45064534   9 -   7 

M382 8610  Kit:Monitor 22IN LCD:45064545 (E-81)  11 -   1 

M382 8614  Cable:Giga_NIC12M:45083552   3 -   2 

M382 8614  Cable:Giga_NIC12M:45083552   7 -   2 

M450 8612  Power Supply Cord:EU:45053565  11 -   4 
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1206 0085  Primary Lithium Cell:CR2032   5 - 101 

1206 0085  Primary Lithium Cell:Cr2032   9 - 101 
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